

Schedule A

Schedule of Fees

Administrative Charges:

*Door Card Fee Lock off Fee (previously reconnection fee) NSF Cheques Collection Fee (on-site) Caveat Registered Letter Late Payment Interest (gas bills) Late Payment Interest (material invoices) Security Deposit for Rental Accounts *Security Deposit on Repeat Lock-Offs Contract Transfer Fee Business Contract Transfer Fee Personal Name Change Fee Personal

Construction Charges:

Capping Service Underground Fee Labour for Customer Rate (Includes travel/mileage) Labour for Non-Customer Rate (Includes travel/mileage) Backhoe, Mini Trackhoe, Skid Steer Truck & Trailer Directional Drill

Trenching RT70 Trenching RT100 Pipe Reel Trailer Rental

Gas Installation Rates:

Financing (Domestic Services) Rural (Farm/Acreage) Gas Installation Urban (Subdivision) Gas Installation Grain Dryer Contract (4 gj) Grain Dryer Contract (6 gj) Federal Lands Rural/Urban Gas Installation

Service Charges:

Metered Service Riser Only Capped Underground Reserve Fund Delivery Charge Manager's Discretion \$100.00 \$10.00 \$50.00 \$60.00 each to register and remove \$25.00 2.0% per month over 60 days 1.5% per month over 60 days \$200 \$200.00 or 3 months winter consumption \$60 \$40 \$60 \$40 \$60 \$40

\$200.00 \$95.00/hr \$115.00/hr (after hours) \$110.00/hr \$130.00/hr (after hours) \$150.00/hr \$150.00/hr \$35.00/m (minimum length required) plus \$5.00/m if using back-reaming \$175.00/hr \$220/hr \$50/day plus \$250 deposit

9.5% for 84 months (rural) or 60 months (urban) \$8,000 - minimum \$3,500 - minimum \$8,900 - minimum \$10,100 - minimum Construction Rates

\$28/month
\$22/month
\$12/year
\$.10/GJ
\$1.65/GJ (plus GasAB variable rate)

Crop Damage Rate:

\$500/acre

Rates are reviewed annually and approved by the Board. GST not included.

* Pricing variations may be applied to customer accounts at Manager's discretion on a case-by-case situation *